Maine law.
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CHAP. 2. 

Corporatol"l!. 

Powers, duties, 
&0. 

Authority and 
capital. 

Authorized to 
Increase capital 
.took. 

Corporators. 

LEWISTON BLEACHERY.-LITTLE ANDROSCOGGIN CO.-ICE COMPANY. 

Chaptel' 2. 
An aot to inoorporate the Lewiston Bleachery and Dye Works. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis:. 
lature assemblecl, as follows: 

SECT. l. Lyman Nichols, Benjamin Eo Bates and William B. 
Wood, their associates, sur-cessors and assigns, are constituted and 
made a body politic and corporate by the name of the Lewiston 
Bleachery and Dye W orks,with all the powers and privileges and 
subject to all the duties and liabilities provided by the laws of this 
state concerning manufacturing corporations. 

SECT. 2. Said corporation is authorized to bleach, dye and print 
cotton and flax goods, and may hold real and p'ersonal estate to 
the amount of one million dollars ill value. 

SECT. 3.. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved January 11, 1872. 

Cbapte." 3. 
An not to authorize the Little Androsooggin Wnter Power Company to inorease its 

oapital stook. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. l. The Little Androscoggin Water Power Company, 
organized in accordance with the provisions of chapter ninety­
three of the laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy, are 
hereby authorized to increase its capital stock to a Rum not 
exceeding five hundred thousa:nd dollars, to be fixed at any legal 
meeting o~ the stockholders of the company called for that pur­
pose. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved Jnnuary 12, 1872. 

Cbaptel" 4. 
An not to inoorporate the Kennebeo River Ice Company. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SEOT. 1. J. Manchester Haynes, N. O. Mitchell, A. Rich, Jr., 
D. F. Page; H. A. DeWitt and I. Carr, with their associates and 
Buccessors, are hereby constituted a body politic and corporate 


